
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

6  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

79, 
470  

80, 99, 101, 111, 136, 161, 186, 384, 390, 396, 457, SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR
HCR
HCR

67
68
72

H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD

H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV

HCR
HCR
HCR

33
34
59

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

670
746
792
798
800
813
815
819
823
865
900
915
931
934
940
948
951
953
992

1008
1013
1019
1052
1081

H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-SUB
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-SUB
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-FAV, TO CL&P
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD

NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-SUB
H&W-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
EDUC-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

123
181
254
266
302
308
328
361
365
369
374
402
414
429
439
464
465
476
496
547
557
586
598
606
632

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 145COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDSB 144

19. Reconsideration
337  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Page 1



     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
39  HCR

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

516, 592  HB
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/21/2016

642, 712, 802, 864, 918, 947, 969, 1038, 1084, 1093, 1138  HB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

13, 
332, 
966, 
292, 
205, 

14, 
335, 
967, 
589, 
244, 

32, 
336, 
970, 
610, 
245, 

39, 
358, 
998, 
774, 
608, 

53, 
389, 

1001, 
1010, 

956, 

54, 
530, 

1056, 
1068, 

960, 

55, 
538, 

1072, 
1141, 
1014, 

60, 
539, 

1085, 
1142  
1015, 

61, 
569, 

1140  
1087, 

79, 
689, 

1133, 

203, 
785, 

1143  

246, 
827, 

HB

HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2016

350, 863  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

695  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2016

108, 320, 621, 862  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

COM-W/ AMDHB 729
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

25, 
657, 

287, 
693, 

356, 
700, 

413, 
709, 

422, 
711, 

438, 
1097  

440, 459, 471, 559, 584, 633, HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 items]

1. HB642 R.JOHNSON DIETITIANS Provides relative to the Louisiana 
State Board of Examiners in Dietetics and 
Nutrition

2. HB712 JACKSON CHILDREN/EXCEPTIONAL Provides relative 
to assignment of students with exceptionalities to 
schools requested by their parents

3. HB802 JACKSON CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Creates a procedure 
for designating certain crimes in the court minutes 
as a crime of violence and provides relative to the 
benefits and restrictions based on such designation

4. HB864 LEBAS INSURANCE CLAIMS Prohibits certain claims 
fees assessed by health insurers or pharmacy 
benefit managers

5. HB918 WILLMOTT NURSES/PRACTICAL Provides relative to 
background checks for persons applying for 
licensure by the La. State Board of Practical Nurse 
Examiners

6. HB947 POPE STATE DEPARTMENTS Requires the Dept. of 
Health and Hospitals and Dept. of Children and 
Family Services to report to the legislature 
information concerning administration of the 
departments

7. HB969 COX PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential 
care providers and nursing homes to disseminate 
information on shingles and pneumonia 
immunizations

8. HB1038 ANDERS INSURANCE/LIFE Provides relative to valuation 
of life insurance reserves

9. HB1084 ZERINGUE WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Requires the 
Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to adopt 
rules to control or prohibit the importation and 
private possession of big exotic cats

10. HB1093 IVEY LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides with 
respect to reporting requirements of the legislative 
auditor regarding public retirement systems

11. HB1138 MONTOUCET MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for the 
issuance and requirement of a Class "E" temporary 
instructional permit for driver's education students



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 25, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB350 HILFERTY FAMILY LAW Prohibits certain persons from 
preventing or limiting communication, visitation, 
or interaction with others

2. HB863 TALBOT SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding 
membership in certain interscholastic 
extracurricular and cocurricular athletic 
associations or organizations



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB695 BROADWATER REVENUE DEPARTMENT Provides relative to 
the types of debt the office of debt recovery is 
charged with collecting



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB108 JAY MORRIS LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides 
relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative 
Committee on Capital Outlay

2. HB320 IVEY WEAPONS/FIREARMS Increases penalties for 
possession of a firearm during the commission of a 
crime of violence

3. HB621 IVEY LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to 
the legislative auditor's access to information held 
by entities that provide services to public 
retirement systems

4. HB862 FALCONER LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides relative to the 
liability of certain persons for the actions of 
persons with developmental disabilities



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 20, 2016
7:26 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR33 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay
HCR34 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HCR59 ACRJ-W/ AMDMarcelle
HCR67 H&G-FAVJohnson, M.
HCR68 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay
HCR72 NATR-FAVMorris, Jim

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB123 H&W-W/ AMDPierre
HB181 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB254 ACRJ-FAVHavard
HB266 H&G-W/ AMDMarcelle
HB302 EDUC-SUBLeger
HB308 H&G-W/ AMDBacala
HB328 ACRJ-SUBLopinto
HB361 EDUC-FAVPylant
HB365 EDUC-FAV, TO CL&PCarter, S.
HB369 H&G-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB374 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter, S.
HB402 EDUC-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB414 H&G-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB429 EDUC-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB439 EDUC-FAVIvey
HB464 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB465 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

Apr 20, 2016
7:26 PM

24
1



HB476 INS-W/ AMDHuval
HB496 H&W-FAVMorris, Jay
HB547 ACRJ-W/ AMDJackson
HB557 H&W-FAVMorris, Jay
HB586 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter, S.
HB598 H&G-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB606 H&W-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB632 NATR-W/ AMDMorris, Jim
HB670 NATR-W/ AMDHensgens
HB746 H&G-W/ AMDThibaut
HB792 H&W-W/ AMDAdams
HB798 INS-W/ AMDTalbot
HB800 ACRJ-FAVHarris, L.
HB813 ACRJ-SUBHenry
HB815 H&W-FAVStokes
HB819 NATR-W/ AMDMorris, Jim
HB823 NATR-W/ AMDHunter
HB865 INS-FAVHuval
HB900 NATR-W/ AMDLeopold
HB915 INS-FAVHuval
HB931 ACRJ-W/ AMDWhite, Malinda
HB934 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HB940 EDUC-FAVGaines
HB948 EDUC-W/ AMDCarter, S.
HB951 H&G-W/ AMDCarter, G.
HB953 ACRJ-FAVHarris, L.
HB992 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB1008 ACRJ-FAVConnick
HB1013 INS-W/ AMDThibaut
HB1019 H&W-W/ AMDEdmonds

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

Apr 20, 2016
7:26 PM

24
2



HB1052 ACRJ-W/ AMDHenry
HB1081 H&W-FAVJohnson, M.

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB144 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMartiny
SB145 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMartiny

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

Apr 20, 2016
7:26 PM

24
3


