LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

MORNING HOUR

				MORN	ING H	OUR					
1. Roll Call											
2. Prayer											
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	ce									
4. Reading of	Journal	ļ									
5. Petitions, N	lemoria	ls, and Commun	ications								
6. Introduction	n of Res	solutions									
7. Introduction	n of Bill	s									
8. Senate Bills	s on Firs	st Reading									
9. Reports of	Commit	tees									
		nt Resolutions Ly	ing Ove	er							
SCR	6 Us on S c	econd Reading to	n ha Paf	arrad ta	Commi	ttoo					
SB	79,	_	101,			161,	186,	384,	390,	396,	457,
44 11	470	0	-1	. D							
		Concurrent Res	solutions	Report	ea by C				- ^ '		
HCR	33	H&G-W/ AMD				HCR	67	H&G			
HCR HCR	34 59	H&W-FAV ACRJ-W/ AMD				HCR HCR	68 72		-W/ AM[R-FAV	J	
		cond Reading R	eported	by Com	mittee					_	
HB	123	H&W-W/ AMD				HB	670		R-W/ AN		
HB	181	NATR-W/ AMD				HB	746		-W/ AME		
HB	254	ACRJ-FAV				HB	792		-W/ AMI	ט	
HB	266	H&G-W/ AMD				HB	798		W/ AMD		
HB HB	302 308	EDUC-SUB H&G-W/ AMD				HB HB	800 813		J-FAV J-SUB		
пь НВ	328	ACRJ-SUB				пв НВ	815	H&W			
HB	361	EDUC-FAV				HB	819		R-W/ AM	1D	
HB	365	EDUC-FAV, TO	CL&P			HB	823		R-W/ AN		
HB	369	H&G-W/ AMD				HB	865	INS-F			
HB	374	EDUC-W/ AMD				HB	900	NATE	R-W/ AN	1D	
HB	402	EDUC-W/ AMD				HB	915	INS-F			
HB	414	H&G-W/ AMD				HB	931		J-W/ AM	ID	
HB	429	EDUC-W/ AMD				HB	934	H&W			
HB	439	EDUC-FAV				HB	940		C-FAV	40	
HB HB	464 465	NATR-W/ AMD				HB	948		C-W/ AN -W/ AM[
пь НВ	465 476	NATR-W/ AMD INS-W/ AMD				HB HB	951 953		-vv/ Aivil J-FAV	J	
HB	496	H&W-FAV				HB	992		J-FAV		
HB	547	ACRJ-W/ AMD				HB	1008		J-FAV		
HB	557	H&W-FAV				HB	1013		V/ AMD		
HB	586	EDUC-W/ AMD				HB	1019		-W/ AMI	D	
HB	598	H&G-W/ AMD				HB	1052		J-W/ AM		
HB	606	H&W-W/ AMD				НВ	1081	H&W			
HB	632	NATR-W/ AMD									
47.0		(- O ! D . "	P 1		41 .		D				
		ts Second Read	_		m the L	_			14// ***		
SB	144	COM-W/ AMD	vvO/AM[J		SB	145	COM	-vv/ AMI	D WO/A	MID

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

19. Reconsideration

337

HB

Mat.	4	a all a al	£	£1	4-6-4-
INOL 1	vet Sch	eauiea	101	HOOL	debate

HCR 39

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 516, 592

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 4/21/2016
-----------	-----------	--------	--------------

HB	642,	712,	802,	864,	918,	947,	969,	1038,	1084,	1093,	1138	
Not yet sch	heduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	13,	14,	32,	39,	53,	54,	55,	60,	61,	79,	203,	246,
	332,	335,	336,	358,	389,	530,	538,	539,	569,	689,	785,	827,
	966,	967,	970,	998,	1001,	1056,	1072,	1085,	1140			
HB	292,	589,	610,	774,	1010,	1068,	1141,	1142				
HB	205,	244,	245,	608,	956,	960,	1014,	1015,	1087,	1133,	1143	

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2016

HB 350, 863

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/26/2016

HB 695

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2016

HB 108, 320, 621, 862

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 729 COM-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	287,	356,	413,	422,	438,	440,	459,	471,	559,	584,	633,
	657,	693,	700,	709,	711,	1097						

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [11 items]

1.	HB642	R.JOHNSON	DIETITIANS Provides relative to the Louisiana State Board of Examiners in Dietetics and Nutrition
2.	HB712	JACKSON	CHILDREN/EXCEPTIONAL Provides relative to assignment of students with exceptionalities to schools requested by their parents
3.	HB802	JACKSON	CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Creates a procedure for designating certain crimes in the court minutes as a crime of violence and provides relative to the benefits and restrictions based on such designation
4.	HB864	LEBAS	INSURANCE CLAIMS Prohibits certain claims fees assessed by health insurers or pharmacy benefit managers
5.	HB918	WILLMOTT	NURSES/PRACTICAL Provides relative to background checks for persons applying for licensure by the La. State Board of Practical Nurse Examiners
6.	НВ947	POPE	STATE DEPARTMENTS Requires the Dept. of Health and Hospitals and Dept. of Children and Family Services to report to the legislature information concerning administration of the departments
7.	НВ969	COX	PUBLIC HEALTH Requires adult residential care providers and nursing homes to disseminate information on shingles and pneumonia immunizations
8.	HB1038	ANDERS	INSURANCE/LIFE Provides relative to valuation of life insurance reserves
9.	HB1084	ZERINGUE	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Requires the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries to adopt rules to control or prohibit the importation and private possession of big exotic cats
10.	HB1093	IVEY	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides with respect to reporting requirements of the legislative auditor regarding public retirement systems
11.	HB1138	MONTOUCET	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for the issuance and requirement of a Class "E" temporary instructional permit for driver's education students

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 25, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB350	HILFERTY	FAMILY LAW Prohibits certain persons from preventing or limiting communication, visitation, or interaction with others
2. HB863	TALBOT	SCHOOLS Prohibits schools from holding membership in certain interscholastic extracurricular and cocurricular athletic associations or organizations

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB695 BROADWATER REVENUE DEPARTMENT** Provides relative to the types of debt the office of debt recovery is charged with collecting

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB108	JAY MORRIS	LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay
2. HB320	IVEY	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Increases penalties for possession of a firearm during the commission of a crime of violence
3. HB621	IVEY	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to the legislative auditor's access to information held by entities that provide services to public retirement systems
4. HB862	FALCONER	LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides relative to the liability of certain persons for the actions of persons with developmental disabilities

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 20, 2016 TIME: 7:26 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COM	MΙ	ΓTΕ	ΞE
THURSDAY, APRIL 2	21.	201	6

TODAYS DATE: Apr 20, 2016 TIME: 7:26 PM LEG. DAY: 24 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR33	Danahay	H&G-W/ AMD
HCR34	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HCR59	Marcelle	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HCR67	Johnson, M.	H&G-FAV
HCR68	Danahay	H&G-W/ AMD
HCR72	Morris, Jim	NATR-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB123	Pierre	H&W-W/ AMD
HB181	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB254	Havard	ACRJ-FAV
HB266	Marcelle	H&G-W/ AMD
HB302	Leger	EDUC-SUB
HB308	Bacala	H&G-W/ AMD
HB328	Lopinto	ACRJ-SUB
HB361	Pylant	EDUC-FAV
HB365	Carter, S.	EDUC-FAV, TO CL&P
HB369	Bishop, S.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB374	Carter, S.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB402	Smith, P.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB414	Bishop, S.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB429	Broadwater	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB439	Ivey	EDUC-FAV
HB464	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB465	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 20, 2016 TIME: 7:26 PM LEG. DAY: 24 PAGE: 2

HB476	Huval	INS-W/ AMD
HB496	Morris, Jay	H&W-FAV
HB547	Jackson	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB557	Morris, Jay	H&W-FAV
HB586	Carter, S.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB598	Smith, P.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB606	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD
HB632	Morris, Jim	NATR-W/ AMD
HB670	Hensgens	NATR-W/ AMD
HB746	Thibaut	H&G-W/ AMD
HB792	Adams	H&W-W/ AMD
HB798	Talbot	INS-W/ AMD
HB800	Harris, L.	ACRJ-FAV
HB813	Henry	ACRJ-SUB
HB815	Stokes	H&W-FAV
HB819	Morris, Jim	NATR-W/ AMD
HB823	Hunter	NATR-W/ AMD
HB865	Huval	INS-FAV
HB900	Leopold	NATR-W/ AMD
HB915	Huval	INS-FAV
HB931	White, Malinda	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB934	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB940	Gaines	EDUC-FAV
HB948	Carter, S.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB951	Carter, G.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB953	Harris, L.	ACRJ-FAV
HB992	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB1008	Connick	ACRJ-FAV
HB1013	Thibaut	INS-W/ AMD
HB1019	Edmonds	H&W-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, APRIL 21, 2016

TODAYS DATE: Apr 20, 2016 TIME: 7:26 PM LEG. DAY: 24 PAGE: 3

HB1052 Henry ACRJ-W/ AMD

HB1081 Johnson, M. H&W-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB144 Martiny COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB145 Martiny COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD